R S I \S ]

o o0 N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

George W. Dowell, State Bar No. 234759
D. Joshua Voorhees, State Bar No. 241436
HIRST & CHANLER LLP

2560 Ninth Street

Parker Plaza, Suite 214

Berkeley, CA 94710-2565

Telephone: (510) 848-8880

Facsimile: (510) 848-8118

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Whitney R. Leeman, Ph.D.

ENDORSED

San Francisco Countv Superior Court
JUI 7 2007

GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk

By: MARJORIE SCHWARTZ-SCOTT
Dentity Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

UNLIMITED JURISDICTION

WHITNEY R. LEEMAN, Ph. D.

Plaintiff,
¥,

DR. PEPPER BOTTLING COMPANY OF

CASE NO. CGC-06-452796

]| JUDGMENT PURSUANT
TO TERMS OF STIPULATION AND
ORDER RE: CONSENT JUDGMENT

WEST JEFFERSON, NORTH CAROLINA, Date: June 27, 2007
INCORPORATED; and DOES 1 through 150, | Time: 9:30 a.m.

inclusive,

Defendants.

Dept.: 309
Judge: Hon. Peter Busch

JUDGMENT




HOWN

O o0 J9 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

In the above-entitled action, Plaintiff WHITNEY R. LEEMAN, Ph.D. and Defendant DR.
PEPPER BOTTLING COMPANY OF WEST JEFFERSON, NORTH CAROLINA,
INCORPORATED, having agreed through their respective counsel that judgment be entered
pursuant to the terms of the Proposition 65 settlement agreement in the form of a Stipulation and
[Proposed] Order Re: Consent Judgment entered into by the parties, and after issuing an Order
approving this Proposition 65 settlement agreement and entering the Stipulation and Order Re:
Consent Judgment on June 27, 2007.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to Code of Civil
Procedure section 664.6, judgment is entered in accordance with the terms of the Stipulation and
Order Re: Consent Judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

PETER J. BUSCH

Hon. Peter Busch
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Dated: JUN 2 7 20072007

1

JUDGMENT




