1 2 3 4 5	George W. Dowell, State Bar No. 234759 D. Joshua Voorhees, State Bar No. 241436 HIRST & CHANLER LLP 2560 Ninth Street Parker Plaza, Suite 214 Berkeley, CA 94710-2565 Telephone: (510) 848-8880 Facsimile: (510) 848-8118 Attorneys for Plaintiff	San Francisco County Superior Court JUN 2 7 2007 GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk BY: MARJORIE SCHWARTZ-SCOTT Deouty Clerk	
6	Whitney R. Leeman, Ph.D.		
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO		
10	UNLIMITED JURISDICTION		
11	WITHTHEY D. I FEMANI DI. D.	CASE NO. CGC-06-452796	
12			
13	V.	[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO TERMS OF STIPULATION AND	
14	DR. PEPPER BOTTLING COMPANY OF	ORDER RE: CONSENT JUDGMENT	
15	INCORPORATED; and DOES 1 through 150,	Date: June 27, 2007 Time: 9:30 a.m.	
16		Dept.: 301 Judge: Hon. Peter Busch	
17	Defendants.		
18			
19			
19 20			
20			
20 21			
20 21 22			
20212223			
2021222324			
20 21 22 23 24 25		J ₂	

JUDGMENT

	II .		
1	In the above-entitled action, Plaintiff WHITNEY R. LEEMAN, Ph.D. and Defendant DR.		
2	PEPPER BOTTLING COMPANY OF WEST JEFFERSON, NORTH CAROLINA,		
3	INCORPORATED, having agreed through their respective counsel that judgment be entered		
4	pursuant to the terms of the Proposition 65 settlement agreement in the form of a Stipulation and		
5	[Proposed] Order Re: Consent Judgment entered into by the parties, and after issuing an Order		
6	approving this Proposition 65 settlement agreement and entering the Stipulation and Order Re:		
7	Consent Judgment on June 27, 2007.		
8	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to Code of Civil		
9	Procedure section 664.6, judgment is entered in accordance with the terms of the Stipulation and		
10	Order Re: Consent Judgment.		
11	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
12		1 21/001	
13	Dated: JUN 2 7 200,72007	PETER J. BUSCH Hon. Peter Busch	
14	,	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT	
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22	·		
23			
24			
25			
26		1)	
27 28			
28			

JUDGMENT